171
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NSRW Series
SUPER LOW PROFILE, WIDE TEMPERATURE,
RADIAL LEADS, POLARIZED
FEATURES
•  5mm  MAX. HEIGHT
•  EXTENDED TEMPERATURE -55 TO +105OC

Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NSRW  470  M  16V  6.3X5  TB  F .
                                              RoHS Compliant
                                                                 TB = Tape & Box*
                                                      Case Size (Dφ x L)
                                        Working Voltage (Vdc)
                                Tolerance Code (M=20%)
                         Capacitance Code: First 2 characters
                         signifi cant, third character is multiplier
           Series
*see tape specifi cation for details
DIMENSIONS (mm)
dφ ± 0.05Insulation Sleeve
F ± 0.5
  Dφ ± α4mm
 Min.
15mm Min.   L + β max.
Polarity Marking
Drawing is representative of parts as supplied in bulk or
straight lead format, please see taping specifi cation for details
on taped format packaging.
-
+
172
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@+105°C
NSRW101M6.3V6.3x5F 100 6.3 0.26 50 4.4 1,000
NSRW470M10V6.3x5F 47 10 0.22 41 7.8 1,000
NSRW330M16V6.3x5F 33
16
0.16 40 8.1 1,000
NSRW470M16V6.3x5F 47 0.16 48 5.7 1,000
NSRW220M25V6.3x5F 22
25
0.14 36 10.6 1,000
NSRW330M25V6.3x5F 33 0.14 44 7.1 1,000
NSRW220M35V6.3x5F 22 35 0.12 38 9.1 1,000
NSRW100M50V6.3x5F 10 50 0.10 24 16.6 1,000
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NSRW Series
STANDARD VALUES, SPECIFICATIONS AND CASE SIZES (mm)
198
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Taping Specifi cations
Taping Dimensions (mm)
Taping Dimensions (mm)
NOTE: ANODE (+) LEAD FEEDS OFF FIRST.
FOR OPTION OF NEGATIVE ( _) LEAD FIRST,
SPECIFY “TBN”.
STANDARD RADIAL TAPING (5mm LEAD SPACING, FORMED LEADS) TB
Case Dia.
(Dφ) 10 12.5
Case Size
All All
Dim.
dφ ±0.05 0.6 0.6
H ±0.75 19.0 19.0
F +0.8 ~ -0.2 5.0 5.0
P ±1.0 25.4*
P0 12.7 ±0.2
P